All informations are subject to change without notice. © 2018 Spring Lighting Group All rights reserved.
SLG Lighting
10643 W. Airport Blvd. Suite 400, Stafford , Texas 77477
Email: support@slgus.com     |     Phone: (832) 939-8412     |      www.slgus.com HR.V18.09
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE:  HR 190 WD G1 4K
Luminaire
Type
Lumen Output Beam Angle Generation Voltage CCT Reflector** Finish Controls
HR
Round LED
High Bay
190 19,000 Lumens
240 26,000 Lumens
Blank No Lens
with Reflector
WD Wide
G1 Standard
120-277V
HVU*
347-480V
4K  4000K
5K  5000K
Standard Flat Glass (No Reflector)
S16 16" Acrylic Reflector
M16 16" Semi-Transluscent Acrylic
S16C 16" Acrylic Reflector with
Conical Acrylic Lens
M16C 16" Semi-Transluscent Reflecotr
with Conical Lens
AR  Aluminum Reflector (Open
Bottom)
Standard
Dark
Bronze
Standard  No Option
M1  On/Off Motion
Sensor
M2  Dimmable
Motion Sensor
Project:
Catalog No.:
Fixture Type:
Notes:
HR ROUND HIGH BAY SERIES
SPECIFICATIONS
HOUSING
Robust cast aluminum housing with low copper content of  0.6% CU
content to withstand a harsh or hostile environments. Precise number of
fins dissipate maximum amount of heat while achieving up to 131°F (55°C)
ambient rating.
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
Suitable for use in -40°C to +55°C to 65°C(-40°F to 131°F to 149°F)
Lifetime: 70,000 Hours for 65°C        100,000 Hours for 55°C
MOUNTING
¾” threaded opening or hook (with two foot cord; electrical plug provided
by others to suit field conditions). Twin Arm Mount option.
EFFICACY
Up to 135 lumen’s per watt (see individual wattage data)
CCT AND CRI
5000K CCT available; 72CRI
OPTICS
Standard secondary optics, flat bottom. Tempered glass protected. Wide
optical lens included. Optional reflector and lens options
FASTENERS
Stainless Steel
WARRANTY
10 year limited warranty. Complete warranty terms located at:
PERFORMANCE INFORMATION*